# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halstead International, Inc.		03/13/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nan Sing Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	18 Wan Chin Road	
Internal Address:	Pau Shen Tsuen Tah Shen Hsiang	
City:	Kaohsiung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2361595	METROFLOR
Registration Number:	2906575	SOLIDITY
Registration Number:	3063216	ARTISTEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149497210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Rodman & Rodman Address Line 1: 7 South Broadway

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900046228

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0757 P \$90.00 2361

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Rodman
Signature:	/Charles Rodman/
Date:	04/10/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=1035-16#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0758

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Halstead International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, with offices located at 15 Oakwood Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06850, has adopted, used, and owns the following U.S. trademark registrations:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
METROFLOR	2,361,595	June 27, 2000
SOLIDITY	2,906,575	November 30, 2004
ARTISTEK	3,063,216	February 28, 2006

AND WHEREAS, Nan Sing Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan, with offices located at 18 Wan Chin Road, Pau Shen Tsuen Tah Shen Hsiang, Kaohsiung, Taiwan, desires to acquire all right, title and interest, together with the good will symbolized by each of the above trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Halstead International Inc.** does hereby assign to **Nan Sing Plastics Corporation** all right, title and interest, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the above trademark registrations.

Date: 3-13-06

By: January Laborational Inc.

Daniel Ruben

Provident

State of Connecticut County of Fairfield ss.:

On this 3 day of March. ,2006, before me appeared Daniel Ruben, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of Halstead International Inc., who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN KLEES
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 37638 )
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 74, 2009

HUAGU Kyller Notary Public

1033-04-Assignment 2

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0759